

City of Albuquerque

City of Albuquerque Government Center One Civic Plaza Albuquerque, NM 87102

Letter of Introduction

President

Council President, Brook Bassan, District 4
Council Vice-President, Klarissa J. Peña, District 3

Louie Sanchez, District 1; Joaquín Baca, District 2; Dan Lewis, District 5; Nichole Rogers, District 6; Tammy Fiebelkorn, District 7; Dan Champine, District 8; Renée Grout, District 9

Wednesday, February 19, 2025

5:00 PM

1. COMMUNICATIONS

a.	EC-25-320	FY25, Quarter 2, Office of the City Clerk IPRA Backlog Reduction Plan Report
		Attachments: EC-320
		To be heard at the Council Meeting on 3/3/2025
b.	EC-25-321	Q2 FY25 ABQ RIDE Quarterly Security Report with APD, ACS, and Metro Security Data
		Attachments: EC-321
		To be heard at the Council Meeting on 3/3/2025
c.	EC-25-322	Mayor's appointment of Mr. James D. Souter to the Metropolitan Parks and Recreation Advisory Board
		Attachments: EC-322
		To be heard at the Council Meeting on 3/3/2025
d.	EC-25-323	Mayor's appointment of Ms. Marie Elizabeth Eszenyi to the Library Advisory Board
		Attachments: EC-323
		To be heard at the Council Meeting on 3/3/2025
e.	EC-25-324	Mayor's appointment of Mr. Gabe Gomez to the Arts Board
		Attachments: EC-324
		To be heard at the Council Meeting on 3/3/2025
f.	EC-25-325	Presentation of FY24 Audit

EC-325 Attachments: To be heard at the Council Meeting on 3/3/2025 Lease Agreement for Agricultural use of a portion of Major Public Open EC-25-326 g. Space between the City of Albuquerque and Southwest Soil Health, LLC Attachments: EC-326 Referred to the Finance & Government Operations Committee h. EC-25-327 Lease Agreement for Agricultural use of a portion of Major Public Open Space between the City of Albuquerque and Chris Gallegos known as the Alamo Farm Attachments: EC-327 Referred to the Finance & Government Operations Committee i. EC-25-328 Lease Agreement for Agricultural use of a portion of Major Public Open Space between the City of Albuquerque and Rasband Dairy Inc. known as Los Poblanos Fields Attachments: EC-328 Referred to the Finance & Government Operations Committee EC-25-329 Lease Agreement for Agricultural use of a portion of Major Public Open j. Space between the City of Albuquerque and Rio Grande Community Farm Attachments: EC-329 Referred to the Finance & Government Operations Committee OC-25-30 Re-Appointment of Joshua Hoffman CFE to the Urban Enhancement k. Trust Fund Citizens Committee for District 4 Attachments: OC-30 To be heard at the Council Meeting on 3/3/2025

2. INTRODUCTIONS

I. O-25-72 Amending ROA 1994, Sections 2-7-8-3, 2-7-8-7, 2-7-8-8, and 2-7-8-9 of the Independent Hearing Office to clarify the procedure for appeals

(Baca, by request)

Attachments: O-72

Referred to the Finance & Government Operations Committee

m. <u>O-25-73</u> Amending The Integrated Development Ordinance Regarding Appeal

Costs (Grout, Rogers)

Attachments: 0-73

Referred to the Land Use, Planning, and Zoning Committee